<
K
a
p
2
.5
>
Page 1404 | 3.3 Hinging, Latching, Locking of Doors and Covers

3 Type
4 l6
How to order (With switch)
1 2 3 4
GN 139.5-76-126-CK-5
1 l1
2 l2
How to order (Without switch)
1 2
GN 139.6-76-126
•	 Stainless steel precision casting AISI 316
Polished, Ra < 0,8 µm
•	 Pin
Stainless steel AISI 316L
•	 Stainless Steel Characteristics → Page 2166
•	 RoHS
Specification
•	 Cable with Connector Coupling → Page 1412
8-pole, 5  or 10 meter long:
-- GN 330-M12x1-8-G-5
-- GN 330-M12x1-8-G-10
Accessory
•	 Hinges with operating angle > 0°
•	 Hinges with other contact loadings
On request
3 Type
A Connector plug
at the top
B Connector plug
from the bottom
C Connector plug
at the back
(with 0,2 m cable)
CK Cable from the back
Page 1405|3.3 Hinging, Latching, Locking of Doors and Covers
Mechanical features
Maximum load
Information with safety factor
Examples of calculation
→ see operating instruction
Load
direction
FA FR0 FR90
F max. 2000 N 2000 N 2000 N
Fixing from the back, 10 x threads M6, 8 mm deep
Recommended torque 10 Nm (Screws M6)
Protection class IP67 / IP69K
(Mind the cable conduit!)
acc. to EN 60529
Switching principle, contact opening
Slow-action contacts
force-fitted, with positive opening
acc. to IEC 60947-5-1
Contact material Silver alloy
Operating travel diagram
(scheme)
The switching points are adjustable
up to 2° in direction of 0°.
→ see operating instruction
Maximum operating frequency 600 operating cycles / hour acc. to IEC 60947-5-1,
one operating cycle includes
one opening and one closing
action
Mechanical life span 106 operating cycles
Actuating speed min. 2° / second, max. 90° / second
Approvals, Conformities, Applicability
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear
CE declaration
EAC- and UL-certified
EN 60947-1/2007
EN 60947-1-5 : 2004 +
A1/2009
Safety applications until SIL 3 / PL e acc. to EN ISO 13849-1
Electrical features / Safety features
Utilization category AC 15: 24 V AC / 2A / DC 13: 24 V DC / 2A (connector plug)
AC 15: 250 V AC / 3A / DC 13: 250 V DC / 0,3 A (cable)
acc. to EN 60947-5-1
Contacts, termination